6B

RESOLUTION NO._R-202-23

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE PROJECT
RECONCILIATION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR THE LEE CREEK TRANSMISSION
LINE AND INTERSTATE 40 UTILITY RELOCATION, PROJECT 21-10-C1

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY OF FORT
SMITH, ARKANSAS, that:

SECTION 1: The construction of Lee Creek Transmission Line & Interstate 40 Utility
Relocation, Project 21-10-C1, is hereby accepted as complete and reconciled to reflect the actual

amount of construction for the project ($732,469.41).

SECTION 2: The Mayor, his signature being attested by the City Clerk, is authorized to

execute project reconciliation change order No. 2 to Crawford Construction Company, Inc.

This Resolution adopted this 7' day of November 2023.

APPROVED:
Mayor
ATTEST:
72U
City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

npr




